
Current Virginia DCLS Lab Cert Lab List

Selection Criteria: Domain: TUNING FORK ANALYSES

Lab Status: CERTIFIED

Tuning Fork Calibration

Address ContactStatusLab Name Lab ID Lead Assessor

Kay SmithAtlantic Communications TFC18 CERTIFIED 4811 Market Drive

Newport News VA  23607

Leslie Caldwell  (757) 380-8498  

leslie.caldwell@atlanticcom.net

Dewitt CaslerB R Communications TFC17 CERTIFIED 2617 Grace Chapel Road

Harrisonburg VA  22801

Patsy Coffey  (540) 564-2715  

brc@highspeedlink.net

Kay SmithBeta Systems TFC5 CERTIFIED 3740 Cook Boulevard

Chesapeake VA  23323

Millie Scruggs  (757) 487-6856  

mnscruggs@betasystemsva.com

Kay SmithClear Communications and Electronics, Inc. TFC22 CERTIFIED 620 Cami Lane

Charlottesville VA  22902

Mark Dillow  (877) 213-4836  

mdillow@clearcomva.com

Beth BillerClear Communications and Electronics, Inc. - 

Harrisonburg

TFC27 CERTIFIED 11 Warehouse Road

Harrisonburg VA  22801

Rob Templeton  (540) 432-0096  

rtempleton@clearcomva.com

Dewitt CaslerComsonics TFC23 CERTIFIED 1350 Port Republic Road

Harrisonburg VA  22801

Michael E Nesselrodt  (540) 434-5965  

mnesselrodt@comsonics.com

Dewitt CaslerComsonics MCL3 TFC28 CERTIFIED 1350 Port Republic Road

Harrisonburg VA  22801

Michael E Nesselrodt    

Kay SmithHenrico County Division of Police - Radio 

Shop

TFC1 CERTIFIED 10301 Woodman Road

Glen Allen VA  23060

William Chandler  (804) 727-8683  

cha@co.henrico.va.us

Kay SmithInstrument Calibration & Technical Services, 

Inc.

TFC14 CERTIFIED 5312 Peters Creek Road, Suite E

Roanoke VA  24019

Brian Hood  (540) 387-2101  

brian.hood@instcal.com

Dewitt CaslerKustom Signals, Inc. TFC26 CERTIFIED Mobile Laboratory

Chanute KS  66720

Rod Smith  (913) 302-8487  

rsmith@kustomsignals.com

Kay SmithRVA Radar Shop TFC29 CERTIFIED 4001 Croatan Road

Richmond VA  23235

Andrea Wright  (804) 873-5859  

andrea@rvaradarshop.com

Dewitt CaslerTMDE Calibration Labs, Inc. TFC30 CERTIFIED 839 River Road

Richmond ME  04357

Allen W Tripp Sr  (207) 737-4493  

allen@tmde.com

Kay SmithTwo-Way Radio TFC9 CERTIFIED 1300 West Ridge Street

Wytheville VA  24382

Deborah Terry  (276) 228-2791  

dterry@twowayradioinc.com

Beth BillerVDACS Office of Weights and Measures TFC19 CERTIFIED 600 North 5th Street

Richmond VA  23219

Bill Loving  (804) 786-0479  

william.loving@vdacs.virginia.gov

Beth BillerVirginia State Police Department Headquarters TFC7 CERTIFIED 7700 Midlothian Turnpike

Richmond VA  23235

John Agee  (804) 674-2164  

john.agee@vsp.virginia.gov

Kay SmithVirginia State Police Division Five 

Headquarters

TFC7E CERTIFIED 1557 South Military Highway

Chesapeake VA  23327

Mark Gobel  (757) 547-7036  

mark.gobel@vsp.virginia,gov
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Kay SmithVirginia State Police Division Four 

Headquarters

TFC7D CERTIFIED 1186 East Lee Highway

Wytheville VA  24382

Lyndell Taylor  (276) 228-3131  

lyndell.taylor@vsp.virginia.gov

Kay SmithVirginia State Police Division One 

Headquarters

TFC7A CERTIFIED 9300 Brook Road

Glen Allen VA  23060

Don Leys  (804) 550-3516  

don.leys@vsp.virginia.gov

Beth BillerVirginia State Police Division Seven 

Headquarters

TFC7G CERTIFIED 9801 Braddock Road

Fairfax VA  22032

David Jones  (703) 323-4554  

david.jones@vsp.virginia.gov

Kay SmithVirginia State Police Division Six Headquarters TFC7F CERTIFIED 3775 West Main Street

Salem VA  24153

Greg Hutchins  (540) 375-9500  

greg.hutchins@vsp.virginia.gov

Kay SmithVirginia State Police Division Three 

Headquarters

TFC7C CERTIFIED Police Tower Road

Appomattox VA  24522

Randy Jamerson  (434) 352-7128  

randy.jamerson@vsp.virginia.gov

Dewitt CaslerVirginia State Police Division Two 

Headquarters

TFC7B CERTIFIED 15148 State Police Road

Culpeper VA  22701

Michael Morehouse  (540) 829-7776  

michael.morehouse@vsp.virginia.gov

Dewitt CaslerWohlford's Radar Calibration and Repair TFC12 CERTIFIED 465 Rolling Green Drive

Rustburg VA  24588

Larry Wohlford  (434) 665-9686  

lhwohl@gmail.com
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